

# HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.C. No.1805 OF 2021

## PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	24.12.2021	<p><b><u>AVSS, J</u></b></p> <p>It is submitted by Sri Vadapalli Ramesh, learned Government Pleader for Services-4 that the very basis for passing the order in W.P.No.20287 of 2019 was an order passed by the Andhra Pradesh Administrative Tribunal in O.A. No.9089 of 2012 dated 21.11.2012 and that the similarly situated applicants filed Writ Petitions before this Court and also filed Contempt Cases and the department carried the matter to the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the Hon'ble Supreme Court granted stay of further proceedings in the Contempt Cases.</p> <p>None for the petitioners.</p> <p>Post after Sankranthi Vacation, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>AVSS,J</u></p> <p>siva</p>	

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>