

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1805 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26	16.10.2025	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri T.S.N. Sudhakar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Harinath Reddy Somagutta, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri Vadapalli Ramesh, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u></p> <p>2. This Court has perused the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application. Having considered the same, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application for impleading the current incumbent Officers as Respondent Nos. 20 to 38.</p> <p>3. Accordingly, this Application is allowed and the current incumbent Officers are impleaded as Respondent Nos.20 to 38. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GRKP, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.C.No.1805 of 2021</u></p> <p>4. However, having regard to the fact that this Contempt Case itself is of the year 2021, this</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="472 371 1257 824">Court deems it appropriate to dispense with the usual mode of service or the formal mode of service returnable in four weeks. Instead of that Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out urgent personal notice in respect of the newly impleaded Respondents within one week from today and file proof of receipt of notice within a week thereafter.</p> <p data-bbox="568 887 1098 922">5. List this matter on 30.10.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1114 981 1257 1016"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 1061 549 1097">MNR</p>	